

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5401 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11669, 13894 & 18022  
OF 2013

(Applications for stay, exemption from filing official  
translation & permission to file additional documents)

SHIV SHANKAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

LALLU RAM & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Permission to file special leave petition is granted.**

**Issue notice returnable in four weeks.**

**In the meanwhile, further proceedings before the trial Court shall remain stayed."**

Accordingly, notice to all the seven respondents was issued through registered A.D. Post. Mr. Vikash Upadhayay, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent nos. 2 & 7. Neither A. D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from the Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 to 6 so far.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 to 6.

It is submitted that matter above-mentioned is got listed inadvertently before Hon'ble Court by the system. Inconvenience caused to the Hon'ble Court is deeply regretted.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate
2. Mr. Vikash Upadhayay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss